
2019-20 Millard Public School Health Screenings 
 

 
JULY 2019 
 

 
 
Ron Witt   
Wednesday: 7.24.19 
7:00 am –11:00 am 
Thursday: 7.25.19 
Noon – 4:00 pm 
Friday: 7.26.19 
7:00 am –11:00 am 
 
 
AUGUST 2019 
 

DSAC  
Saturday: 8.10.19 
9:00 am –1:00 pm  
 

 
SEPTEMBER 2019 
 

Millard North High School  
Mustang Center 
*Thursday: 9.19.19  
3:30 pm -6:30 pm  
 
Ron Witt 
Rooms B1, B2 
*Thursday: 9.26.19 
6:30 am -8:30 am 
 

 
OCTOBER 2019 
 

Millard North High School  
Mustang Center 
*Monday: 10.7.19 
6:30 am -8:30 am  
 
Millard South High School 
Cafeteria/Commons 
*Monday: 10.21.19 
3:30 pm -6:30 pm 
 
Central Middle School  
Cafeteria 
*Monday: 10.28.19 
3:30 pm -6:30 pm 
 
Millard South High School 
Lecture Hall 
*Tuesday: 10.29.19 
6:30 am -8:30 am  

 
NOVEMBER 2019 
 

Kiewit Middle School  
Cafeteria 
*Tuesday: 11.12.19 
3:30 pm -6:30 pm 
 
Millard West High School  
Wildcat II 
*Wednesday: 11.13.19 
6:30 am -8:30 am  
 
Ron Witt 
Rooms B1, B2 
*Friday: 11.15.19 
6:30 am -8:30 am 
 
 
 
DECEMBER 2019 
 

Horizon High School 
Gym 
*Thursday: 12.05.19 
6:30 am -8:30 am  

2020 
 

JANUARY 2020 
 

Andersen Middle School  
Information Center/Library 
Friday: 1.24.20 
6:30 am -8:30 am 
 
Millard West High 
School  
Wildcat II 
Thursday: 1.30.20 
3:30 pm -6:30 pm 
 

 
FEBRUARY 2020 

 

Beadle Middle School  
Information Center/Library 
Tuesday: 2.18.20 
3:30 pm -6:30 pm 
 
North Middle School 
Library 
Thursday: 2.20.20 
6:30 am -8:30 am 
 
 

 
MARCH 2020 

 

DSAC 
Rooms B & C  
Wednesday: 3.18.20 
9:00 am –1:00 pm 
 
 
 
 

Ron Witt 
Rooms C1, C2 
Monday: 3.23.20 
3:30 pm – 6:00 pm 
 
Russell Middle School 
Media Center/Library 
Friday: 3.27.20  
3:30 pm -6:30 pm 

 
APRIL 2020 

 

DSAC 
Saturday: 4.18.20 
9:00 am –1:00 pm 
 

 
MAY 2019 

DSAC 
Saturday: 5.2.20 
9:00 am –1:00 pm 

*2020 health screening events will open for scheduling starting on 12/1/19* on the Quest Website 

 
Flu Shots at your health screening: 

 
*Flu Shots are available at the  

health screenings with the red * above.  
 9/19, 9/26, 10/7, 10/21, 10/28, 10/29,  

11/12, 11/13, 11/15, 12/5 
Register for your health screening at least two 
weeks in advance through Quest Diagnostics. 

 
Reminder: Please bring your  
Aetna health Insurance card 

with you to the flu shot clinic 

Visiting Nurses Association – Flu Shots  
 

Registration with the VNA Required 
 

Tuesday, Sept 24 West High - Wildcat II Gym 
Monday, Sept 30 Russell Middle - Cafeteria 

Wednesday, Oct 9 DSAC - Room C 
Time:  3:30 pm – 6:30 pm 

 
Register through the VNA here: Flu Shot Registration. 
Please bring your Aetna health insurance Card & VNA Consent Form 

 
 

https://my.questforhealth.com/mobile/welcome/home
https://my.questforhealth.com/mobile/welcome/home
https://form.jotform.com/60043688919970

